

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)
Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

State: CA
County: TULARE & FRESNO
SEQUOIA-KINGS CANYON NATIONAL PARK
8(a) Contract
Opened at: FHWA-California Division Office
By: Ray Okinaga
Date: 11/28/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.
Signed: /s/
Title: Contracting Officer
Date:
Contract Awarded to: Marcon Engineering, Inc.
Date: 01/30/02

Table with 3 columns: Contractor, Bid Amount, Responsive. Rows include MARCON ENGINEERING, INC. (3,982,073.88), BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC. (4,430,142.83), MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (4,934,439.00), R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR (5,059,957.60), BUTTS CONSTRUCTION (5,127,968.18), and Engineer's Estimate (4,094,200.00).

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)
 Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	273,749.00	273,749.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		85,361.26	85,361.26
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		490,194.40	490,194.40
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		502,000.00	502,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		286,130.00	286,130.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		372,000.00	372,000.00
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	9.412	2,200.00	20,706.40
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		3,992.46	37,577.03
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2,300.00	21,647.60
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		3,500.00	32,942.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		13.50	127.06
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	19,765.20
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	39	495.00	19,305.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		707.75	27,602.25
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		285.00	11,115.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		625.00	24,375.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		2,200.00	85,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	19,500.00
15210	LPSM	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	19,195.00	19,195.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		29,641.01	29,641.01
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		5,750.00	5,750.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		22,000.00	22,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		21,120.00	21,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,800.00	11,800.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	36,135.00	36,135.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		87,108.25	87,108.25
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		57,500.00	57,500.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		200,000.00	200,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		113,585.60	113,585.60

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	600	8.00	4,800.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		21.91	13,146.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		16.00	9,600.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		30.00	18,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		17.75	10,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	12,000.00
15729	m	Excelsior log			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	300	41.00	12,300.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		41.11	12,333.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		21.00	6,300.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		25.00	7,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		25.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,500.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	5,000	5.00	25,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		12.58	62,900.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		30.00	150,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		4.00	20,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		7.60	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	15,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	6,934.00	6,934.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		64,087.24	64,087.24
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		25,000.00	25,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		25,000.00	25,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	4,500	11.00	49,500.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		13.42	60,390.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		28.00	126,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		50.00	225,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		10.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	135,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20409	m3	Embankment construction			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	1,600	14.00	22,400.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		17.16	27,456.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		47.00	75,200.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		80.00	128,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		68.00	108,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	19,200.00
20429	m	Grade ditch			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	160	21.00	3,360.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		76.67	12,267.20
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		54.00	8,640.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		21.00	3,360.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		150.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,000.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	56	101.00	5,656.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		309.95	17,357.20
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		249.00	13,944.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		650.00	36,400.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		330.00	18,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	9,800.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	60	99.00	5,940.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		283.30	16,998.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		243.00	14,580.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		275.00	16,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		340.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	12,000.00
25801A	m2	1.5 m reinforced concrete retaining wall			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	48	1,341.00	64,368.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		2,211.19	106,137.12
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2,400.00	115,200.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		2,500.00	120,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		2,839.00	136,272.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	86,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25801B	m2	2.0 m reinforced concrete retaining wall			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	17	1,339.00	22,763.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		5,296.98	90,048.66
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2,300.00	39,100.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		2,500.00	42,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		2,842.00	48,314.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	34,000.00
30304KP	m2	Road reconditioning, pulverize 100 mm depth			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	84,000	1.50	126,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		1.65	138,600.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2.16	181,440.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		2.00	168,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		1.90	159,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	168,000.00
40101BCEB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C or E, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	18,300	68.00	1,244,400.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		64.14	1,173,762.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		77.50	1,418,250.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		61.00	1,116,300.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		72.50	1,326,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,189,500.00
40103PBAA	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-6a			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	1,200	220.00	264,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		313.15	375,780.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		220.00	264,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		200.00	240,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		333.00	399,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	330,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	185	539.00	99,715.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		665.46	123,110.10
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		510.00	94,350.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		490.00	90,650.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		607.00	112,295.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	33,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	42	407.00	17,094.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		130.66	5,487.72
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		420.00	17,640.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		1.00	42.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		1,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	14,700.00
41301H	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 75 mm depth			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	84,000	2.60	218,400.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		1.45	121,800.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		1.69	141,960.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		1.50	126,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		1.72	144,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	210,000.00
60104AK	Each	Concrete, headwall for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	2	7,065.00	14,130.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		6,679.20	13,358.40
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		8,400.00	16,800.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		7,000.00	14,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		12,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
60104AM	Each	Concrete, headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	14	8,508.00	119,112.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		10,198.93	142,785.02
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		10,000.00	140,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		8,500.00	119,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		11,844.00	165,816.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	42,000.00
60104AP	Each	Concrete, headwall for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	4	17,914.00	71,656.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		17,211.14	68,844.56
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		17,500.00	70,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		18,000.00	72,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		22,038.00	88,152.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)
 Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104AR	Each	Concrete, headwall for 1200 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	2	25,123.00	50,246.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		23,354.69	46,709.38
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		27,000.00	54,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		25,000.00	50,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		29,864.00	59,728.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	13,000.00
60104AW	Each	Concrete, headwall for 1950 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	1	53,143.00	53,143.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		35,822.99	35,822.99
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		38,000.00	38,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		57,000.00	57,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		61,124.00	61,124.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
60106	kg	Concrete coloring agent			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	6,200	15.00	93,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		15.49	96,038.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		13.50	83,700.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		13.70	84,940.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		14.00	86,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	62,000.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	215	179.00	38,485.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		740.63	159,235.45
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		350.00	75,250.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		555.00	119,325.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		700.00	150,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	107,500.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	60	237.00	14,220.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		918.13	55,087.80
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		440.00	26,400.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		600.00	36,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		750.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	5	347.00	1,735.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		324.91	1,624.55
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		375.00	1,875.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		200.00	1,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		2,483.00	12,415.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,750.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	2	693.00	1,386.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		974.74	1,949.48
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		640.00	1,280.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		530.00	1,060.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		2,891.00	5,782.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60219	m	Flume downdrain, 450 mm			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	120	144.00	17,280.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		122.71	14,725.20
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		145.00	17,400.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		230.00	27,600.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		289.00	34,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
60403SC	Each	Inlet special concrete			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	12	3,005.00	36,060.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		1,306.62	15,679.44
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2,300.00	27,600.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		2,750.00	33,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		2,500.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	36,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	230	98.00	22,540.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		64.71	14,883.30
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		160.00	36,800.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		240.00	55,200.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		172.00	39,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	20,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60518	Each	Underdrain cleanout			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	2	636.00	1,272.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		477.89	955.78
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		995.00	1,990.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		125.00	250.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
60702	m	Removing, cleaning, and relaying culvert			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	15	77.00	1,155.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		262.03	3,930.45
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		185.00	2,775.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		1,500.00	22,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		1,200.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	15,000.00
60901N	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	13,200	25.00	330,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		31.83	420,156.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		35.00	462,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		33.30	439,560.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		33.73	445,236.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	369,600.00
61109	Each	Adjust water valve			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	5	358.00	1,790.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		433.12	2,165.60
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		500.00	2,500.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		700.00	3,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		800.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
61805A	Each	Remove and reset barrier stone			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	5	116.00	580.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		235.71	1,178.55
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		150.00	750.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		175.00	875.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		100.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	110	16.00	1,760.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		22.26	2,448.60
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		13.00	1,430.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		13.00	1,430.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		20.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,750.00
61902FN	Each	Gate road closure, 9000 mm width			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	1	5,778.00	5,778.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		15,147.15	15,147.15
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		4,000.00	4,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		7,000.00	7,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
62002	m	Stone masonry guardwall			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	20	2,590.00	51,800.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		3,130.93	62,618.60
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2,600.00	52,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		3,050.00	61,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		3,015.00	60,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	32,000.00
62013	m	Stone masonry parapet			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	50	2,121.00	106,050.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		2,258.91	112,945.50
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2,150.00	107,500.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		2,200.00	110,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		2,497.00	124,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	70,000.00
62014	LPSM	Sample wall			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	22,042.00	22,042.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		25,397.21	25,397.21
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		19,000.00	19,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		22,500.00	22,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	100	81.00	8,100.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		87.11	8,711.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		75.00	7,500.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		100.00	10,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		80.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	100	87.00	8,700.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		90.74	9,074.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		90.00	9,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		125.00	12,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		100.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,000.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	100	98.00	9,800.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		80.91	8,091.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		123.00	12,300.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		200.00	20,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		120.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	12,000.00
62201MA	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, rubber tired, 140-150 horsepower, 0.75-0.96 cubic meter bucket			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	60	139.00	8,340.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		150.96	9,057.60
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		110.00	6,600.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		200.00	12,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		130.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,200.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	200	46.00	9,200.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		50.68	10,136.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		47.00	9,400.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		45.00	9,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		51.20	10,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	8,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)
 Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	4,200	2.00	8,400.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		3.14	13,188.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		3.30	13,860.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		3.00	12,600.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		5.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	12,600.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	100	144.00	14,400.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		114.93	11,493.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		175.00	17,500.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		160.00	16,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		160.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	65	215.00	13,975.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		235.92	15,334.80
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		225.00	14,625.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		325.00	21,125.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		400.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	16,250.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	10	165.00	1,650.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		157.28	1,572.80
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		170.00	1,700.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		200.00	2,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
63310	Each	Installing government furnished sign			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	28	187.00	5,236.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		205.67	5,758.76
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		170.00	4,760.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		160.00	4,480.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		200.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	8,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403C	L	Pavement markings type C			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	1,500	10.00	15,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		23.59	35,385.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		10.00	15,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		10.00	15,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		10.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	12,000.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	12	171.00	2,052.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		302.46	3,629.52
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		170.00	2,040.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		110.00	1,320.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		171.00	2,052.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,400.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	20	28.00	560.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		30.25	605.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		18.00	360.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		40.00	800.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		70.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,100.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	200	22.00	4,400.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		24.20	4,840.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		20.00	4,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		35.00	7,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		30.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	30	154.00	4,620.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		169.38	5,081.40
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		92.50	2,775.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		175.00	5,250.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508	Each	Drum			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	100	88.00	8,800.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		96.79	9,679.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		75.00	7,500.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		100.00	10,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		150.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	3,000	41.00	123,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		48.39	145,170.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		47.00	141,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		75.00	225,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		51.20	153,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	132,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	2,000	48.00	96,000.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		53.23	106,460.00
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		56.00	112,000.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		80.00	160,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		70.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	100,000.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	9.412	1,540.00	14,494.48
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		1,021.16	9,611.16
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		1,500.00	14,118.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		300.00	2,823.60
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		1,760.00	16,565.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	15,059.20
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	20	33.00	660.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		36.29	725.80
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		17.00	340.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		300.00	6,000.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		65.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: SEKI 15(1) & 10(5)

Project Name: ROUTE 180 AND GENERALS HIGHWAY, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606JA	m	Conduit, 75 mm, PVC			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	150	37.00	5,550.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		64.45	9,667.50
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		16.00	2,400.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		15.00	2,250.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		13.00	1,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,500.00
63615	Each	Traffic detector wire loop			
		MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.	2	1,098.00	2,196.00
		BUDDY'S CONTRACTING SERVICE, INC.		2,117.22	4,234.44
		MYERS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		2,600.00	5,200.00
		R&M ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTUR		750.00	1,500.00
		BUTTS CONSTRUCTION		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,600.00